

**Date:** 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

To,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai – 400 001 Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 507552 Symbol: FOODSIN

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Sub.: Intimation for Stop Transfer under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015; we wish to inform you that the Company has received an intimation from Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company pertaining to loss of share certificates, as details mentioned below:

Stop	Folio	Name	Certificate	Distinctive No.		No. of	Reason
Transfer	No.		No.	From	To	Shares	
Date							
29 Apr 2024	F00005	NAFISA TAHER FIDVI	367	410951	412450	1500	Lost by Holder
29 Apr 2024	F00005	NAFISA TAHER FIDVI	712	17506621	17509620	3000	Lost by Holder

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For FOODS AND INNS LIMITED

Ameya T. Masurkar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

1 message

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Tue, Apr 30, 2024 at 4:00 AM

To: cs@foodsandinns.com

Cc: monali.nagwekar@linkintime.co.in

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

## Client Name: Foods & Inns Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
29 Apr 2024	F00005	NAFISA TAHER FIDVI	367	410951 - 412450	1500	Lost By Holder
29 Apr 2024	F00005	NAFISA TAHER FIDVI	712	17506621 - 17509620	3000	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

